ITOP

Insure the Uninsured Project

Total County 225,125
Population1
Uninsured Pre- 21%
Affordable Care Act
(AcA)—2013>

Uninsured Post-ACA— 7%
2016°

Indigent Care Model’ County
Medical
Services
Program
(CMSP)

Medi-Cal Enrollment’ 82,672

Percent of County 36.7%

Residents Enrolled in

Medi-Cal

Medi-Cal Managed Regional

Care Models’ Model

Medi-Cal Managed Anthem Blue

Care Enrollment by Cross

Plan® 30,778

CA Health &

Wellness
34,438

Expansion !

Medi-Cal Adult ACA 11%

Expansion Percent of

Total Population1

Covered California 6,780

Enrollment’

Covered California 3.0%

Enrollment as a
Percent of Total

Population
Covered California Anthem Blue
Health Plan Cross
Enrollment’ 5,670
Blue Shield of
California
1,100

North Rural Region

22,408

22%

11%

CMSP

9,136

40.8%

Regional
Model

Anthem Blue
Cross
4,624

CA Health &
Wellness
2,397

1,805

8.1%

890

4.0%

Anthem Blue
Cross
760

Blue Shield of
California
130

27,040

21%

10%

CMSP

11,970

44.3%

COHS

Partnership
Health Plan of
CA
11,195

3,079

11.4%

600

2.2%

Anthem Blue
Cross
530

Blue Shield of
California
80

29,073

22%

10%

CMSP

12,300

42.3%

Regional
Model

Anthem Blue
Cross
4,237

CA Health &
Wellness
5,515

2,774

9.5%

890

3.1%

Anthem Blue
Cross
820

Blue Shield of
California
70

| Butte | Colusa_| DelNorte | Glenn | Humboldt | Lake |

ata glance
136,086 65,128

22% 22%

7% 9%
CMSP CMSP
54,899 31,865
40.3% 48.9%
COHS COHS

Partnership
Health Plan of
CA
51,693

19,000

14%

5,740

4.2%

Anthem Blue
Cross
5,050

Blue Shield of
California
690

Partnership
Health Plan of
CA
29,554

8,992

13.8%

1,970

3.0%

Anthem Blue
Cross
1,540

Blue Shield of
California
420
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| Butte | Colusa_| DelNorte | Glenn | Humboldt | Llake |

United Health United Health
Care Care
20 10

Medi-Cal 2020 Waiver: Not Not Not Not Not Not
Whole Person Care Participating Participating Participating Participating Participating Participating
Counties / Projects

Medi-Cal 2020 Waiver: Not Not Not Not Live Date Not
Drug Medi-Cal - Participating Participating Participating Participating Pending Participating

Organized Delivery

System Counties
4 HS Partnership

Regional
Model

! california Department of Health Care Services. Medi-Cal’s Optional Adult ACA Expansion Population — October 2016. Released March, 2017. Available at
http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/dataandstats/statistics/Documents/Expansion_Adults 201610 _ADA.pdf

2 Enroll America. Uninsured rates for Non-elderly Adults: All Counties in California, 2013. Available at: https.//s3.amazonaws.com/assets.enrollamerica.org/wp-
content/uploads/2015/11/CA-State-Snapshot-County-

table.pdf

? Enroll America. Uninsured rates for Non-elderly Adults: All Counties in California, 2016. Available at https://s3.amazonaws.com/assets.enrollamerica.org/wp-
content/uploads/2016/11/18133102/CA_CountyData_2016.pdf

4 Provider counties offer health care services to eligible low-income persons through county-owned / operated hospitals and clinics consistent with each county’s indigent care program rules.
Payer counties contract with and/or reimburse providers in the community pursuant to indigent care program rules developed by each county. Hybrid counties operate county clinics and
contract with / reimburse private hospitals and providers. Thirty-six smaller counties contract with the County Medical Services Program to administer health care services for low-income
individuals pursuant to CMSP program rules set by participating counties.

*Department of Health Care Services. Medi-Cal Managed Care Health Plan Directory. Available at http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/individuals/Pages/MMCDHealthPlanDir.aspx

°Department of Health Care Services. Total Certified Medi-Cal eligibles; managed care enrollees by plan. October 2016. Available online at:
http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/dataandstats/reports/Pages/MMCDMonthlyEnrollment.aspx

” Covered California. Active Subscribers as of December 2016. Available at: http://hbex.coveredca.com/data-research/
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ITOP

Insure the Uninsured Project

North Rural Region

ata glance
| | lassen | Mendocino | Modoc | Nevada | Plumas | Shasta |

Total County 30,645 88,995 N/A 98,552 19,494 178,208
Population1
Uninsured Pre- 15% 21% 19% 15% 18% 19%
Affordable Care Act
(AcA)—2013>
Uninsured Post-ACA— 6% 9% 9% 4% 6% 7%
2016°
Indigent Care Model’ CMSP CMSP CMSP CMSP CMSP CMSP
Medi-Cal Enrollment’ 7,835 40,670 N/A 25,478 6,223 64,607
Percent of County 25.6% 45.7% N/A 25.9% 31.9% 36.3%
Residents Enrolled in
Medi-Cal
Medi-Cal Managed COHS COHS COHS Regional Regional COHS
Care Models’ Model Model
Medi-Cal Managed Partnership Partnership Partnership Anthem Blue Anthem Blue Partnership
Care Enrollment by Health Plan of ~ Health Plan of = Health Plan of Cross Cross Health Plan of
Plan® CA CA CA 12,844 2,518 CA

7,214 SI2EL SOEL CA Health & CA Health & 60,244

Wellness Wellness
7,775 2,217

Medi-Cal Adult ACA 2,031 12,441 N/A 8,480 2,046 17,305
Expansion1
Medi-Cal Adult ACA 6.6% 14% N/A 8.6% 10.5% 9.7%
Expansion Percent of
Total Population1
Covered California 460 4,050 220 6,390 840 6,930
Enrollment’
Covered California 1.5% 4.6% N/A 6.5% 4.3% 3.9%

Enrollment as a
Percent of Total
Population
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| lassen | Mendocino | Modoc | Nevada | Plumas | Shasta |

Covered California Anthem Blue Anthem Blue Anthem Blue Anthem Blue Anthem Blue Anthem Blue
Health Plan Cross Cross Cross Cross Cross Cross
Enroliment’ 410 3,240 190 4,920 720 6,130

Blue Shield of Blue Shield of Blue Shield of Blue Shield Blue Shield
CahZc(;rma Calg(c))(r)nla Blue .Shiel.d of Calll'i:)Srgla 120 800
California
United Health 30 Health Net
Care 10
20

United Health

Care
10
Medi-Cal 2020 Waiver: Not Estimated Not Not Estimated Estimated
Whole Person Care Participating 5-Year Participating Participating 5-Year 5-Year
Counties / Projects Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary
Count Count Count
600 427 600
Collaborative
with Mariposa
and San Benito
Counties
Medi-Cal 2020 Waiver: Life Date Life Date Life Date Live Date Not Life Date
Drug Medi-Cal — Pending Pending Pending Pending Participating Pending
Organized Delivery
System Counties Partnership Partnership Partnership Partnership
Regional Regional Regional Regional

Model Model Model Model

! california Department of Health Care Services. Medi-Cal’s Optional Adult ACA Expansion Population — October 2016. Released March, 2017. Available at
.dhcs.ca.gov/dataandstats/statistics/Documents/Expansion_Adults_201610_ADA.pdf

2 Enroll America. Uninsured rates for Non-elderly Adults: All Counties in California, 2013. Available at: 3.amazonaws.com/assets.enrollamerica.org/wp-

content/uploads/2015/11/CA-State-Snapshot-County-

table.pdf

? Enroll America. Uninsured rates for Non-elderly Adults: All Counties in California, 2016. Available at 3.amazonaws.com/assets.enrollamerica.org/wp-

content/uploads/2016/11/18133102/CA_CountyData_2016.pdf

4 Provider counties offer health care services to eligible low-income persons through county-owned / operated hospitals and clinics consistent with each county’s indigent care program rules.

Payer counties contract with and/or reimburse providers in the community pursuant to indigent care program rules developed by each county. Hybrid counties operate county clinics and

contract with / reimburse private hospitals and providers. Thirty-six smaller counties contract with the County Medical Services Program to administer health care services for low-income

individuals pursuant to CMSP program rules set by participating counties.

®Department of Health Care Services. Medi-Cal Managed Care Health Plan Directory. Available at .dhcs.ca.gov/individuals/Pages/MMCDHealthPlanDir.aspx

°Department of Health Care Services. Total Certified Medi-Cal 4ligible; managed care enrollees by plan. October 2016. Available online at:
.dhcs.ca.gov/dataandstats/reports/Pages/MMCDMonthlyEnrollment.aspx

” Covered California. Active Subscribers as of December 2016. Available at: .coveredca.com/data-research/
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ITOP

Insure the Uninsured Project

Total County
Populatlon

Uninsured Pre- 17%
Affordable Care Act
(AcA)—2013>

Uninsured Post-ACA— 6%
2016°

Indigent Care Model’ CMSP
Medi-Cal Enrollment’ N/A
Percent of County N/A
Residents Enrolled in
Medi-Cal
Medi-Cal Managed Regional
Care Models Model
Medi-Cal Managed Anthem Blue
Care Enrollment by Cross
Plan® 350
CA Health &
Wellness
214
Medi-Cal Adult ACA N/A
Expansion1
Medi-Cal Adult ACA N/A

Expansion Percent of

Total Population1

Covered California 110
Enrollment’

Covered California N/A

Enrollment as a
Percent of Total

Population
Covered California Anthem Blue
Health Plan Cross
Enrollment’ 90
Blue Shield of
California
20

North Rural Region

ata glance

44,372

20%

8%
CMSP

18,740

42.2%

COHS

Partnership
Health Plan of
CA
17,493

5,277

11.9%

1,460

3.3%

Anthem Blue
Cross
1,280

Blue Shield of
California
180

98,191

20%

8%
CMSP

42,461

43.2%

Regional
Model
Anthem Blue
Cross
22,086

CA Health &
Wellness
10,928

10,503

10.7%

3,610

3.7%

Anthem Blue
Cross
2,540

Blue Shield of
California
1,020

Kaiser
Permanente
50

64,098

22%

8%
CMSP

27,237

42.5%

Regional
Model
Anthem Blue
Cross
9,546

CA Health &
Wellness
10,953

6,304

9.8%

1,900

3.0%

Anthem Blue
Cross
1,680

Blue Shield of
California
220

13,482

21%

6%
CMSP

5,028

37.3%

COHS

Partnership
Health Plan of
CA
4,585

1,732

12.8%

560

4.2%

Anthem Blue
Cross
490

Blue Shield of
California
70

—mm

76,129

22%

7%
CMSP

32,462

42.6%

Regional
Model
Anthem Blue
Cross
15,930

CA Health &
Wellness
8,907

7,745

10.2%

1,590

2.1%

Anthem Blue
Cross
1,120

Blue Shield of
California
330

Kaiser
Permanente
140
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| sierra Siskiyou  Sutter  Tehama __ Trinity _ Yuba |
Medi-Cal 2020 Waiver: Not Not Not Not Not Not
Whole Person Care Participating Participating Participating Participating Participating Participating
Counties / Projects
Medi-Cal 2020 Waiver: Not Life Date Not Not Life Date Not
Drug Medi-Cal — Participating Pending Participating Participating Pending Participating
Organized Delivery
System Counties

Partnership Partnership
Regional Regional
Model Model

! california Department of Health Care Services. Medi-Cal’s Optional Adult ACA Expansion Population — October 2016. Released March, 2017. Available at
http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/dataandstats/statistics/Documents/Expansion_Adults 201610 _ADA.pdf

2 Enroll America. Uninsured rates for Non-elderly Adults: All Counties in California, 2013. Available at: https.//s3.amazonaws.com/assets.enrollamerica.org/wp-
content/uploads/2015/11/CA-State-Snapshot-County-

table.pdf

? Enroll America. Uninsured rates for Non-elderly Adults: All Counties in California, 2016. Available at https://s3.amazonaws.com/assets.enrollamerica.org/wp-
content/uploads/2016/11/18133102/CA_CountyData_2016.pdf

4 Provider counties offer health care services to eligible low-income persons through county-owned / operated hospitals and clinics consistent with each county’s indigent care program rules.
Payer counties contract with and/or reimburse providers in the community pursuant to indigent care program rules developed by each county. Hybrid counties operate county clinics and
contract with / reimburse private hospitals and providers. Thirty-six smaller counties contract with the County Medical Services Program to administer health care services for low-income
individuals pursuant to CMSP program rules set by participating counties.

*Department of Health Care Services. Medi-Cal Managed Care Health Plan Directory. Available at http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/individuals/Pages/MMCDHealthPlanDir.aspx

°Department of Health Care Services. Total Certified Medi-Cal eligibles; managed care enrollees by plan. October 2016. Available online at:
http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/dataandstats/reports/Pages/MMCDMonthlyEnrollment.aspx

” Covered California. Active Subscribers as of December 2016. Available at: http://hbex.coveredca.com/data-research/
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