

# North Rural Region

### at a glance

	Butte	Colusa	Del Norte	Glenn	Humboldt	Lake
Total County Population <sup>1</sup>	225,125	22,408	27,040	29,073	136,086	65,128
Uninsured Pre- Affordable Care Act (ACA)—2013 <sup>2</sup>	21%	22%	21%	22%	22%	22%
Uninsured Post-ACA— 2016 <sup>3</sup>	7%	11%	10%	10%	7%	9%
Indigent Care Model <sup>4</sup>	County Medical Services Program (CMSP)	CMSP	CMSP	CMSP	CMSP	CMSP
Medi-Cal Enrollment <sup>1</sup>	82,672	9,136	11,970	12,300	54,899	31,865
Percent of County Residents Enrolled in Medi-Cal	36.7%	40.8%	44.3%	42.3%	40.3%	48.9%
Medi-Cal Managed Care Models <sup>5</sup>	Regional Model	Regional Model	COHS	Regional Model	COHS	COHS
Medi-Cal Managed Care Enrollment by Plan <sup>6</sup>	Anthem Blue Cross 30,778 CA Health & Wellness 34,438	Anthem Blue Cross 4,624 CA Health & Wellness 2,397	Partnership Health Plan of CA 11,195	Anthem Blue Cross 4,237 CA Health & Wellness 5,515	Partnership Health Plan of CA 51,693	Partnership Health Plan of CA 29,554
Medi-Cal Adult ACA Expansion <sup>1</sup>	24,813	1,805	3,079	2,774	19,000	8,992
Medi-Cal Adult ACA Expansion Percent of Total Population <sup>1</sup>	11%	8.1%	11.4%	9.5%	14%	13.8%
Covered California Enrollment <sup>7</sup>	6,780	890	600	890	5,740	1,970
Covered California Enrollment as a Percent of Total Population	3.0%	4.0%	2.2%	3.1%	4.2%	3.0%
Covered California Health Plan Enrollment <sup>7</sup>	Anthem Blue Cross 5,670	Anthem Blue Cross 760	Anthem Blue Cross 530	Anthem Blue Cross 820	Anthem Blue Cross 5,050	Anthem Blue Cross 1,540
	Blue Shield of California 1,100	Blue Shield of California 130	Blue Shield of California 80	Blue Shield of California 70	Blue Shield of California 690	Blue Shield of California 420

	Butte	Colusa	Del Norte	Glenn	Humboldt	Lake
	United Health				United Health	
	Care				Care	
	20				10	
Medi-Cal 2020 Waiver:	Not	Not	Not	Not	Not	Not
Whole Person Care	Participating	Participating	Participating	Participating	Participating	Participating
Counties / Projects						
Medi-Cal 2020 Waiver:	Not	Not	Not	Not	Live Date	Not
Drug Medi-Cal –	Participating	Participating	Participating	Participating	Pending	Participating
Organized Delivery						
System Counties					Partnership	
					Regional	
					Model	

alifornia Department of Health Care Services. Medi-Cal's Optional Adult ACA Expansion Population – October 2016. Released March, 2017. Available at  $http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/data and stats/statistics/Documents/Expansion\_Adults\_201610\_ADA.pdf$ 

http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/data and stats/reports/Pages/MMCDM on the lyEnroll ment. as px

Enroll America. Uninsured rates for Non-elderly Adults: All Counties in California, 2013. Available at: https://s3.amazonaws.com/assets.enrollamerica.org/wp-

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Enroll America. Uninsured rates for Non-elderly Adults: All Counties in California, 2016. Available at https://s3.amazonaws.com/assets.enrollamerica.org/wp-

content/uploads/2016/11/18133102/CA\_CountyData\_2016.pdf

Provider counties offer health care services to eligible low-income persons through county-owned / operated hospitals and clinics consistent with each county's indigent care program rules. Payer counties contract with and/or reimburse providers in the community pursuant to indigent care program rules developed by each county. Hybrid counties operate county clinics and contract with / reimburse private hospitals and providers. Thirty-six smaller counties contract with the County Medical Services Program to administer health care services for low-income

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>5</sup>Department of Health Care Services. Medi-Cal Managed Care Health Plan Directory. Available at http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/individuals/Pages/MMCDHealthPlanDir.aspx

Covered California. Active Subscribers as of December 2016. Available at: http://hbex.coveredca.com/data-research/



## North Rural Region

### at a glance

	Lassen	Mendocino	Modoc	Nevada	Plumas	Shasta
Total County Population <sup>1</sup>	30,645	88,995	N/A	98,552	19,494	178,208
Uninsured Pre- Affordable Care Act (ACA)—2013 <sup>2</sup>	15%	21%	19%	15%	18%	19%
Uninsured Post-ACA— 2016 <sup>3</sup>	6%	9%	9%	4%	6%	7%
Indigent Care Model <sup>4</sup>	CMSP	CMSP	CMSP	CMSP	CMSP	CMSP
Medi-Cal Enrollment <sup>1</sup>	7,835	40,670	N/A	25,478	6,223	64,607
Percent of County Residents Enrolled in Medi-Cal	25.6%	45.7%	N/A	25.9%	31.9%	36.3%
Medi-Cal Managed Care Models <sup>5</sup>	COHS	COHS	COHS	Regional Model	Regional Model	COHS
Medi-Cal Managed Care Enrollment by Plan <sup>6</sup>	Partnership Health Plan of CA 7,214	Partnership Health Plan of CA 36,538	Partnership Health Plan of CA 3,011	Anthem Blue Cross 12,844 CA Health & Wellness 7,775	Anthem Blue Cross 2,518 CA Health & Wellness 2,217	Partnership Health Plan of CA 60,244
Medi-Cal Adult ACA Expansion <sup>1</sup>	2,031	12,441	N/A	8,480	2,046	17,305
Medi-Cal Adult ACA Expansion Percent of Total Population <sup>1</sup>	6.6%	14%	N/A	8.6%	10.5%	9.7%
Covered California Enrollment <sup>7</sup>	460	4,050	220	6,390	840	6,930
Covered California Enrollment as a Percent of Total Population	1.5%	4.6%	N/A	6.5%	4.3%	3.9%

	Lassen	Mendocino	Modoc	Nevada	Plumas	Shasta
Covered California Health Plan Enrollment <sup>7</sup>	Anthem Blue Cross 410 Blue Shield of California 40	Anthem Blue Cross 3,240  Blue Shield of California 800  United Health Care	Anthem Blue Cross 190 Blue Shield of California 30	Anthem Blue Cross 4,920 Blue Shield of California 1,450 Health Net 10	Anthem Blue Cross 720 Blue Shield 120	Anthem Blue Cross 6,130 Blue Shield 800
		20		United Health Care 10		
Medi-Cal 2020 Waiver: Whole Person Care Counties / Projects	Not Participating	Estimated 5-Year Beneficiary Count 600	Not Participating	Not Participating	Estimated 5-Year Beneficiary Count 427 Collaborative with Mariposa and San Benito Counties	Estimated 5-Year Beneficiary Count 600
Medi-Cal 2020 Waiver: Drug Medi-Cal – Organized Delivery System Counties	Life Date Pending Partnership Regional Model	Life Date Pending Partnership Regional Model	Life Date Pending Partnership Regional Model	Live Date Pending	Not Participating	Life Date Pending Partnership Regional Model

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> California Department of Health Care Services. Medi-Cal's Optional Adult ACA Expansion Population – October 2016. Released March, 2017. Available at http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/dataandstats/statistics/Documents/Expansion\_Adults\_201610\_ADA.pdf

Enroll America. Uninsured rates for Non-elderly Adults: All Counties in California, 2013. Available at: <a href="https://">https://</a> 3.amazonaws.com/assets.enrollamerica.org/wp-content/uploads/2015/11/CA-State-Snapshot-County-table.pdf

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Enroll America. Uninsured rates for Non-elderly Adults: All Counties in California, 2016. Available at <a href="https://www.com/assets.enrollamerica.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/11/18133102/CA\_CountyData\_2016.pdf">https://www.com/assets.enrollamerica.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/11/18133102/CA\_CountyData\_2016.pdf</a>

Provider counties offer health care services to eligible low-income persons through county-owned / operated hospitals and clinics consistent with each county's indigent care program rules. Payer counties contract with and/or reimburse providers in the community pursuant to indigent care program rules developed by each county. Hybrid counties operate county clinics and contract with / reimburse private hospitals and providers. Thirty-six smaller counties contract with the County Medical Services Program to administer health care services for low-income individuals pursuant to CMSP program rules set by participating counties.

Spepartment of Health Care Services. Medi-Cal Managed Care Health Plan Directory. Available at http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/individuals/Pages/MMCDHealthPlanDir.aspx

<sup>°</sup>Department of Health Care Services. Total Certified Medi-Cal 4ligible; managed care enrollees by plan. October 2016. Available online at

http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/dataandstats/reports/Pages/MMCDMonthlyEnrollment.aspx

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>7</sup> Covered California. Active Subscribers as of December 2016. Available at: http:///hbe..coveredca.com/data-research/



# North Rural Region

### at a glance

	Sierra	Siskiyou	Sutter	Tehama	Trinity	Yuba
Total County Population <sup>1</sup>	N/A	44,372	98,191	64,098	13,482	76,129
Uninsured Pre- Affordable Care Act (ACA)—2013 <sup>2</sup>	17%	20%	20%	22%	21%	22%
Uninsured Post-ACA— 2016 <sup>3</sup>	6%	8%	8%	8%	6%	7%
Indigent Care Model <sup>4</sup>	CMSP	CMSP	CMSP	CMSP	CMSP	CMSP
Medi-Cal Enrollment <sup>1</sup>	N/A	18,740	42,461	27,237	5,028	32,462
Percent of County Residents Enrolled in Medi-Cal	N/A	42.2%	43.2%	42.5%	37.3%	42.6%
Medi-Cal Managed Care Models	Regional Model	COHS	Regional Model	Regional Model	COHS	Regional Model
Medi-Cal Managed Care Enrollment by Plan <sup>6</sup>	Anthem Blue Cross 350 CA Health & Wellness 214	Partnership Health Plan of CA 17,493	Anthem Blue Cross 22,086 CA Health & Wellness 10,928	Anthem Blue Cross 9,546 CA Health & Wellness 10,953	Partnership Health Plan of CA 4,585	Anthem Blue Cross 15,930 CA Health & Wellness 8,907
Medi-Cal Adult ACA Expansion <sup>1</sup>	N/A	5,277	10,503	6,304	1,732	7,745
Medi-Cal Adult ACA Expansion Percent of Total Population <sup>1</sup>	N/A	11.9%	10.7%	9.8%	12.8%	10.2%
Covered California Enrollment <sup>7</sup>	110	1,460	3,610	1,900	560	1,590
Covered California Enrollment as a Percent of Total Population	N/A	3.3%	3.7%	3.0%	4.2%	2.1%
Covered California Health Plan Enrollment <sup>7</sup>	Anthem Blue Cross 90 Blue Shield of California 20	Anthem Blue Cross 1,280  Blue Shield of California 180	Anthem Blue Cross 2,540  Blue Shield of California 1,020	Anthem Blue Cross 1,680  Blue Shield of California 220	Anthem Blue Cross 490 Blue Shield of California 70	Anthem Blue Cross 1,120 Blue Shield of California 330
			Kaiser Permanente 50			Kaiser Permanente 140

	Sierra	Siskiyou	Sutter	Tehama	Trinity	Yuba
Medi-Cal 2020 Waiver:	Not	Not	Not	Not	Not	Not
Whole Person Care	Participating	Participating	Participating	Participating	Participating	Participating
Counties / Projects						
Medi-Cal 2020 Waiver:	Not	Life Date	Not	Not	Life Date	Not
Drug Medi-Cal –	Participating	Pending	Participating	Participating	Pending	Participating
Organized Delivery						
System Counties		Partnership Regional Model			Partnership Regional Model	

alifornia Department of Health Care Services. Medi-Cal's Optional Adult ACA Expansion Population – October 2016. Released March, 2017. Available at http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/dataandstats/statistics/Documents/Expansion\_Adults\_201610\_ADA.pdf

http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/dataandstats/reports/Pages/MMCDMonthlyEnrollment.aspx

Covered California. Active Subscribers as of December 2016. Available at: http://hbex.coveredca.com/data-research/

Enroll America. Uninsured rates for Non-elderly Adults: All Counties in California, 2013. Available at: https://s3.amazonaws.com/assets.enrollamerica.org/wp-

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Enroll America. Uninsured rates for Non-elderly Adults: All Counties in California, 2016. Available at https://s3.amazonaws.com/assets.enrollamerica.org/wpcontent/uploads/2016/11/18133102/CA\_CountyData\_2016.pdf

Provider counties offer health care services to eligible low-income persons through county-owned / operated hospitals and clinics consistent with each county's indigent care program rules. Payer counties contract with and/or reimburse providers in the community pursuant to indigent care program rules developed by each county. Hybrid counties operate county clinics and contract with / reimburse private hospitals and providers. Thirty-six smaller counties contract with the County Medical Services Program to administer health care services for low-income individuals pursuant to CMSP program rules set by participating counties.

Department of Health Care Services. Medi-Cal Managed Care Health Plan Directory. Available at http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/individuals/Pages/MMCDHealthPlanDir.aspx